
Ref : Cir 074 /17       Jamhour, Nov. 6th, 2017

              

 
Dear parents,  

With the beginning of the scholar year, the annual classes meeting with the administration 

and the teachers will be held according to the following dates: 

Meetings: 

Primary I Hazmieh 
EB1  Fri.,  Nov. 10  3:30 p.m. o’clock * 

EB2 - EB3 Fri., Nov. 17 between 3:45 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 

Primary II Hazmieh 
EB4 – EB5 Tues., Nov. 21 between 3:45 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 

EB6 Fri., Nov. 17 between 3:45 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 

Middle Jamhour 
EB7 – EB8 Fri., Dec. 8 between 3:30 p.m. & 6:30 p.m. 

EB9 Fri., Nov. 24 between 3:30 p.m. & 6:30 p.m. 

Secondary: students 

come with their 

parents 

Jamhour 
S1 G + S2 S-H + 

S3 (SG–SV–SE) 
Fri., Dec. 1

st
  between 3:30 p.m. & 6:30 p.m. 

Trilingual section  Jamhour 

KG1 Fri., Dec. 8  8:00 a.m. o’clock 

KG2 Fri., Nov. 24  8:00 a.m. o’clock 

KG3 Wed., Nov. 8 8:00 a.m. o’clock 

Gr. 1 – 2 - 3 Thurs.,Nov. 9 3:00 p.m. o’clock 

Gr. 4  Gr. 8 Wed., Nov. 29 between 3:00 p.m. & 6:00 p.m. 

Grade 9 Fri., Nov. 24 between 3:30 p.m. & 6:30 p.m. 

Grade 10-11-12 Fri., Dec. 1
st
  between 3:30 p.m. & 6:30 p.m. 

Open Doors:  

Hazmieh PS1- PS2 – PS3 The date & time will be specified later 

 

With our best regards for a collaborative year.  

 
* Please note that the meeting of EB1 will be held in the school theater - Hazmieh. 

 

The Administration  


